in Rupees  

EMD in Rupees  Security 

deposit 

Cost of 

tender 

documents 

in Rupees 

Period of 

completi

on in 

days 

Class & category of Contractor 

1 SPES’s GOA 

MULTI-

FACULTY 

COLLEGE, 

Dharbandora-

Goa campus 

and its 

premises 

Rs. 13,11,744/- 

(Rupees thirteen 

lakh eleven 

thousand seven 

hundred forty 

four only). 

Rs. 26,235/- 

(Rupees twenty 

six thousand 

two hundred 

thirty five only) 

Rs.1,09,300/- 

(Rupees One 

Lac nine 

thousand 

three 

hundred 

only) 

Rs. 1500/- 

(Rupees 

one 

thousand 

five 

hundred 

only) 

About 12 

months 

Reputed and eligible security agencies 

registered under the Goa private 

security agencies Rule 2008 and having 

their registered office in Goa and 

having experience of at least five years, 

of providing at least 5

[...]

and to abide by and fulfil all the terms and provision contained in the notice inviting tender, so far as applicable and or in default 

therefore and pay to SPES’s, Goa Multi-Faculty College, Dharbandora – Goa the sum of money mentioned in the said conditions. 

If the contract is awarded to me/us, I /we shall submit a security deposit amounting to Rs.1,09,300/- (Rupees One Lac nine thousand 

three hundred only) towards the performance guarantee in cash/Demand Draft, fixed deposit Receipt/Bank guarantee issued by 

Nationalised Bank in favour ofSPES’s, Goa Multi-Faculty College, Dharbandora – Goa may adjust the EMD submitted as part of 

Security Deposit.